Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 08/1
08
CP31, CP31D, CP32D circuit
protectors
250V AC 0.3A to 30A
50V DC 0.3A to 30A
� Description

Standard type With auxiliary switch Rail mounting
SH-956 SM-1392
� Type number nomenclature
CP 3 1 �� �� / �� X W DC
Basic type
Frame size
3: 30A
Number of poles
1: 1-pole
2: 2-pole (CP32D)
Rated breaking capacity
Blank: 2.5kA at 250V AC
1.5kA at 50V DC
D: 1kA at 250V AC
1kA at 50V DC
Operating characteristics
Blank: Time-delay tripping
I: Instantaneous tripping
S: Long time-delay tripping (AC circuit only)
Applied circuit
Blank: AC
DC : DC
Optional accessory
Blank: Without auxiliary switch
W: With auxiliary switch
Mounting and connection (CP31 only)
* Blank: Front mounting
front connection
X: Rail mounting
Rated current
0.3: 0.3A   7: 7A
0.5: 0.5A 10: 10A
1: 1A 15: 15A
2: 2A 20: 20A
3: 3A 25: 25A
5: 5A 30: 30A
� Time-delay tripping type
Rated CP31 (1-pole) CP31D CP32D
current Front mounting Rail mounting (1-pole) (2-pole)
(A) Type Type Type Type
  0.3 CP31/0.3 CP31/0.3X CP31D/0.3 CP32D/0.3
  0.5 CP31/0.5 CP31/0.5X CP31D/0.5 CP32D/0.5
  1 CP31/1 CP31/1X CP31D/1 CP32D/1
  2 CP31/2 CP31/2X CP31D/2 CP32D/2
  3 CP31/3 CP31/3X CP31D/3 CP32D/3
  5 CP31/5 CP31/5X CP31D/5 CP32D/5
  7 CP31/7 CP31/7X CP31D/7 CP32D/7
10 CP31/10 CP31/10X CP31D/10 CP32D/10
15 CP31/15 CP31/15X CP31D/15 CP32D/15
20 CP31/20 CP31/20X CP31D/20 CP32D/20
25 CP31/25 CP31/25X CP31D/25 CP32D/25
30 CP31/30 CP31/30X CP31D/30 CP32D/30
Circuit Protectors
CP31, CP31D, CP32D
* One and the same CP31D and CP32D can be used for both front mounting and rail mounting.
� Typical applications
These CP31 and CP32 protectors are
used for normal on-off switching of the
power supply while also providing
overload protection of the load circuits.
Time-delay tripping type
• Control circuits
• Solenoid valves and motor circuits
• Heater circuits
Instantaneous tripping type
• Semiconductor circuits
• SCR (Silicon controlled rectifier)
and triac circuits
• Computer peripheral equipment
SH-956
SM-1384
ON OFF
(TRIP)